Our Ref: 175/2023 APRIL 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. How much have you spent on agency staff each of the last five years?

£12,178,697 – data only goes as far back as March 2020

a. What was the most expensive agency midwife shift last year?

£816.47

b. How much on bank midwives each of the past five years?

£333,323 – data only goes as far back as March 2020

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12 of the FOI Act, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.